© 2022 Belden, Inc. All rights reserved.  All information contained herein is confidential. Its use is restricted to authorized Belden personnel or authorized vendors or customers of Belden. Under no circumstances shall tHDs document be
duplicated in any form or shown to/discussed with unauthorized personnel without the expressed written consent of Belden.  Although Belden makes every reasonable effort to ensure accuracy at the time of tHDs publication, information
and specifications described herein are subject to error or omission and to change without notice, and the listing of such information and specifications does not ensure product availability or suitability for a given purpose. Belden provides
the information and specifications herein on an "AS IS" basis, with no representations or warranties, whether express, statutory, or implied.  In no event will Belden be liable for any damages (including consequential, indirect, incidental,
special, punitive, or exemplary) whatsoever, even if Belden has been advised of the possibility of such damages, whether in an action under contract, negligence, or any other theory, arising out of or in connection with the use, or inability
to use, the information or specifications described herein. All sales of Belden products are subject to Belden's standard terms and conditions of sale. Belden reserves the right to change any specification in the interest of product
enhancement. THDs cable complies with the EU-RoHS directive 2002/95/EC (restrictions on hazardous substances)
Revision Number: 1 Revision Date: 12.08.22

lbs/1000ft
(kg/km)
Max. Install
Load lbf (N)
Max. Long
Term Load
lbf (N)
Min. Bend
Radius Load
Min. Long
Term Bend
Radius
2 TT-*LC-002-LSNN 0.530 (13.5) 122 (182) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
4 TT-*LC-004-LSNN 0.530 (13.5) 122 (182) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
6 TT-*LC-006-LSNN 0.530 (13.5) 122 (182) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
12 TT-*LD-012-LSNN 0.530 (13.5) 122 (182) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
24 TT-*LD-024-LSNN 0.530 (13.5) 122 (182) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
36 TT-*LD-036-LSNN 0.530 (13.5) 122 (182) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
48 TT-*LD-048-LSNN 0.530 (13.5) 122 (182) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
60 TT-*LD-060-LSNN 0.530 (13.5) 122 (182) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
72 TT-*LD-072-LSNN 0.570 (14.5) 133 (198) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
96 TT-*LD-096-LSNN 0.610 (15.5) 155 (231) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
144 TT-*LD-144-LSNN 0.770 (19.6) 226 (336) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
288 TT-*LD-288-LSNN 0.870 (22.1) 254 (378) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
Fiber counts 12-36 are also available in a 6F/Tube Design
Double Jacket, Corrugated Steel Tape
Fiber
Count Part  Number
Substitute (*) with
Fiber Grade
Nom.  Jacket
Dia. in (mm)
Weight
lbs/1000ft
(kg/km)
Max. Install
Load lbf (N)
Max. Long
Term Load
lbf (N)
Min. Bend
Radius Load
Min. Long
Term Bend
Radius
2 TT-*LC-002-LTNN 0.690 (17.5) 199 (296) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
4 TT-*LC-004-LTNN 0.690 (17.5) 199 (296) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
6 TT-*LC-006-LTNN 0.690 (17.5) 199 (296) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
12 TT-*LD-012-LTNN 0.690 (17.5) 199 (296) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
24 TT-*LD-024-LTNN 0.690 (17.5) 199 (296) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
36 TT-*LD-036-LTNN 0.690 (17.5) 199 (296) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
48 TT-*LD-048-LTNN 0.690 (17.5) 199 (296) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
60 TT-*LD-060-LTNN 0.690 (17.5) 199 (296) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
72 TT-*LD-072-LTNN 0.730 (18.5) 214 (317) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
96 TT-*LD-096-LTNN 0.770 (19.6) 238 (354) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
144 TT-*LD-144-LTNN 0.930 (23.6) 319 (475) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
288 TT-*LD-288-LTNN 1.050 (26.7) 360 (536) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
Fiber counts 12-36 are also available in a 6F/Tube Design
Revision Number: 1 Revision Date: 12.08.22
TT (Transit Grade)
MLT Metal Armor Gel-Free

lbs/1000ft
(kg/km)
Max. Install
Load lbs (N)
Max. Long
Term Load
lbs (N)
Min. Bend
Radius Load
Min. Long
Term Bend
Radius
2 TT-*LC-002-LINN 0.780 (19.8) 233 (347) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
4 TT-*LC-004-LINN 0.780 (19.8) 233 (347) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
6 TT-*LC-006-LINN 0.780 (19.8) 233 (347) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
12 TT-*LD-012-LINN 0.780 (19.8) 233 (347) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
24 TT-*LD-024-LINN 0.780 (19.8) 233 (347) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
36 TT-*LD-036-LINN 0.780 (19.8) 233 (347) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
48 TT-*LD-048-LINN 0.780 (19.8) 233 (347) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
60 TT-*LD-060-LINN 0.780 (19.8) 233 (347) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
72 TT-*LD-072-LINN 0.800 (20.3) 242 (361) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
96 TT-*LD-096-LINN 0.915 (23.3) 285 (424) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
144 TT-*LD-144-LINN 1.050 (26.7) 373 (555) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
288 TT-*LD-288-LINN 1.155 (29.4) 417 (620) 600 (2670) 180 (800) 20x Cable OD 10x Cable OD
Fiber counts 12-36 are also available in a 6F/Tube Design
†Custom color jackets available
¹This design incorporates one or more moisture blocking agents located between the outside each fiber
bundle and the inner wall of each loose-tube, but not within each fiber bundle itself, so as to protect the